
Tuesday, August 3ll Y 650 kc. 462 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 20)9.45 Light and Shade10. 0. Devotions: Rey. WW. R.Milne
bag yA For My Lady: "I Liveain’’
11, 0 Health in the Home: "TheTyranny of Tonics"
» Morning Melodies11.15 Music While You Work12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 ducational session2. 0 Musical Snapshots2.30 Classical Music3.30 Connoisseur’s Diary3.45 Music While You Work415 Light music
5. 0 Children’s session; with"The Golden Boomerang"5.45 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
7. 0 Local news service7.15 Talk by the Gardening Ex-r
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Columbia Light Opera Company,"Comedyland"7.40 Frankie Carle (piano),"Hindustan" (WeékKs)745 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Regimental Flash; TheIrish Guards
8.14 Mc(ilusky the Gold Seeker8.40 c¢. B. Cochran (compere),and associated artists,
Cc. B. Cochran Medley
8.48 London Theatre Orchestra,*Revuedeville’ Memories (Bur-rows)
8.57 Station notices
9. Q Newsree! with Commentary9.25 Kate Smith (light voeal),
"Somebody Loves Me" (Gersh-win)
9.30 Fashions in

Mejedy:
A

programme by the Studio Dance
Orchestra, with Bert Peterson
10,10 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11,20 CLOSE DOWN

IN7S AU CKUAND
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7. 0 After dinner musie8.0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:
The Philharmonie Orchestra,"Leonora" Overture No,
(Beethoven)
8.12 Stokowski and Philadel-
phia Orchestra, Symphony in DMinor (Franck)
9. 0 Viadimir Rosing (tenor)9.13 Szigeti (violin), and Lon-don Philharmonic ‘Orchestra,Concerto in D Major, Op,(Prokofieff) |9.33 London Symphony Or-chestra, "Le Coq d'or’ SuiteeaeKorsakoy)10.0 Music for Quiet10.30 Close down

72 AUCKLAND °
at 1250 ke, 240m, |

5. Op.m. Miscellaneous6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. QO Orchestral selections
7.45 Tales from the Pen
Edgar Allen Poe; "Berenice"Concert
9. O Miscellaneous
9.39 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
10, 0 Close downA WELLINGTON

|

570 ke, 526 m, |
6. 0,7.0,8:45 a.m. London News
9. O Correspondence Schoo! ses-
sion (see page 20)
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 For the Music Lover
10.28 10 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: FamousComedians, Tommy Trinder
11. 0 Repertory in England (2);"From Behind," a talk preparedby Pippa Robins
11.15 Something New12.0 Lunch music (42.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)

+30 Educational session
+ O Classical Hour
Q Favourite Entertainers
8.28 to 3.30 Time signals

Qn

3.40 Music While You Work4.10 Variety5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6,15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)7.0 Reserved
7.15 BBC talks
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME;Nola Pritchard (pianist),"The Lark’ (Glinka Bala-kirev), Intermezzo in A Minor
(Brahms), Rigaudon (Niemann)(A Studio recital)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 Dvorak; Symphony No. 5in E Minor
Szell and Czech PhilharmonicOrchestra
8.40 Russian Songs: Myra Saw-i (soprano), sings from thetudio’"Had I Only Guessed" (Tchai-kovski), "At Night,’ "To theChildren" (Rachmaninoff) j

Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentar9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.rorces in tne Pacific isiands
(Broadcast simultaneously fromthe P, and T, Department'sshortwave station ZLT7, on6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)9.40 Mozart; Concerto for Clari-net and Orchestra in A MajorReginald Kell and London Phil-
harmonie Orchestra
10.59 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS, followedby meditation music
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

VY WELLINGTON
840 kc. 357 m.,

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 London Palladium Orches-tra
8.15 Songs We Remember8.30 Variety :

9.0 The Hulberts
9.15 Keyboard Kapers
yom
Air Force Signal Prepara-tion0.Q Light concert1.0 Close downos

BY WELLINGTON990 kc. 303m
0 p.m.
Rayebm
in Retrospect

"Rapid Fire"7.33 Fanfare8.0 "House of Shadows"
Note to 2YD __listeners.-‘‘The
House of Shadows" has been
changed trom Wednesdays at 8.15
p.m. to Tuesdays at 8.0 p.m.

sae 4
Musical Digest
"Phantom Drummer"

9.36 Night Club: Guy Lombardo10. 0 Close down

2IN7 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7, Op.m. Musical programme9. 0 Station notices°>
0
ey Music, mirth and melody
» 0 Close down1BWA
7. 0, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 20)11. 0 Morning programme12. Lunch’ music (12.15 and1.15 p.m,, LONDON NEWS)1,30-2.0 Educational session5. Q Dance tunes of yesteryear
poe r "David and Dawn in Fairy-
5.45 Casa Loma Orchestra6. 0 Coconut Grove Ambas-sadors
6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.45 Station announcements"The Channings"

7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Ballads old and new
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8, 0
8.6 ‘"‘Jezebel’s Daughter"
8.30 Coates and Symphony Or-
chestra, "The Jester at the Wed-.ding"’
8.36 From the Studio; Gretta
Williams

wes re"Damon" tange), "Spring"
(Hensehel), "Sing, JoyousBird" (Montague Phillips),"Plaisir d@’Amour’" (Martini)
8.49 Minneapolis Symphony Or-chestra, ‘Acceleration Waltz"
(Strauss)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 "Nobody’s Island"
10, 0 Close down

FeyAN Be
7, Op.m. Light popular music
7,30 Coronets .of England:Charles If.
8.0 Musical comedy selections8.30 Orchestral music: New
Symphony Orchestra, ‘Le Cid’Ballet Musie (Massenet)
9.18 "Dad and Dave"
9.30 Pance music
10.0 Close down

272 GISBORNE
980 kc, 306m.

0 p.m. You Say--We Play15 "The Memory Box ofRunjeet Aw15 ‘The Old-time -The-ayter"
0 Close down

Zerf
9.
0.1

OY CHRISTCHURCH720 kc, 416m,
6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m, London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 20)0. For My Lady: "Grandcity"10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Band music
11, 0 "The Gentler Art," talk by
Diana Craig11.20 *§ " by Ethel Early
11.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Luneh music (12.15 and
{.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 ducational session
2. 0 Music While You Work2.30 Film favourites
3. 0 Classical hour
4, 0 Orchestral and Ballad Pro-gramme4.30 Popular tunes
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-' DON NEWS and War Review)
7. 0 Local news service
eo Book Review by Ernest J.
7:30. EVENING PROGRAMME:"Dad and Dave"45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. O Edith Lorand Orchestra,"The Chocolate Soldier"
(Straus) :

8. 4 From the Studio: Ted An-drews (xylophonist),‘Morales Lopez" (Bolonas),"The Mocking Bird’. (Stobbe),"Po Kare Kare" (trad.)8.15
Wegimentes

Flash: . TheRoyal 22nd eqimentBBC production
8.28 From the Studio: Arthur
Coombes (tenor),"She is ar From the Land"
(Lambert), "Her Name igs Mary"
(Ramsay), ‘Fairy Tales of Ire-land" (Coates), "My Jean"
(Roma)
8.40 Songs of the West8.53 Orchestre Raymonde,"Musical Box Miniatures" (arr.Walter)

©

8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 "Red Streak"
9.49 Dance music
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
10.80 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Sy\VV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250 m.

5. Op.m. Melodies that matter
6.35 Air Force Signa) Prepara-tion
7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC: Haydn’sString Quartets:Pro Arte Quartet, Quartet in D
Major, Op. 33 No. 68.14 Gerhard Husch (baritone)8,21 Cortot, Thibaud and Casals,Trio No. 7 in B Flat Major, Op.97 ("The Archduke’) (Beet-hoven)
8. 1 Beethoven’s Pianoforte
Sonatas; Artur Schnabel (piano-forte), Sonata in F Sharp
Major, Op. 78 :

9.11 Lotte-Lehmann (soprano)9.14 Frederick Grinke (violin),Watson Forbes (viola), Duet No,in B Flat Major for Violinand Viola, k.424 (Mozart)
wee
Air Force Signal Prepara-tion

10, 0 Parody Pie
10.30 Close down

SARE he
7. 0, 845a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School sés-
(see page 20)

10. 0-10.80 Devotional Service
12. 0
1.415
1.30
3. 0
3.30
lads
4. 0
4.15

Lunch \musie (12.15 and
p.m., LONDON NEWS)
Educational session
Classical programme
Light orchestras and bal-
"One Good Deed a Day"
Variety

4.30
5.15
5.30
6. 0
6,15
Review
6.57
7.0
7.15
7.30

Dance music
"Halliday. and Son"
Dinner music
"Dad and Dave"

|

LONDON NEWS and War
Station notices
Evening programme
"Hopalong Cassidy"Here’s a Laugh!What the Com-mentators Say

balle
8.30

from opera andlet
Raoul Koezalski (pianist).

Etudes Nos. 2, 5, 11, 7 and 10,
Op. 25 (Chopin)8.46 Oscar Natzke (bass) ,~‘‘The
Song of Hybrias the Cretan"
(Elliott), "The Song of the
Volga Boatmen" (Koenenmann)New Light Symphony Or-chestra, "Cavatina" (Raff)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Radio Rhythm Revue10. 0 CloSe down

AAW7/\
DUNEDIN
790 kc, 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 9 Correspondence School ses-
Sion (see page 20)9.45 Music While You Work70.20 Pevotional Service11,0 For My Lady: MasterSingers, Fraser Gange (bari-tone)
11.20 Waltzes and Women: MerelyMedley12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session

QO Famous Orchestras30 Music While You Work
QO Harmony and Humour
30 (Classical Hour
30 Café music
4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)
O Local news. service
7.15 WINTER COURSE TALK:"New Zealand-Past and Pre-sent: Books in New Zealand,"
by John Harris
_7.38 EVENING PROGRAMME:Grand Massed Brass Bands,
"Round the Capstan" Selection
(Maynard)
7.45 What the American Com
mentators Say ;

2.
3.
3.
4.

8.0 Programme by St. KildaBand, conducted by R. S. Watere
ston, with popular interludesThe Band,"Punchinello" Mareh (Rimmer),"Tit Larks" (Ord Hume)(Cornet duet: D, Christensenand N. Thorn)
8. 9 From the Studio: NoniMasters (soprano),"The Home Bells Are Ringing"(Ivor Novello), "Pull Sail"
(Vera Buck)
8.15 The Band,"Maid of the Mountains" Selec-tion (Fraser Simson)
8.25 Mr. Flotsam and Mr. Jet-
sam (vocal comic)
"Polonaise in the Mall" (Chopin,arr. Flotsam and Jetsam), ‘TheHigh-Brow Sailor," "Song of theAir" (Flotsam and Jetsam)
8.35 The Band,"Turkish Patrol’ (Michaelis),"Song d’Eté" Waltz (Thurban)
8.46 Noni Masters,"The Red Road’ (EdwardBlack), "Looking Homeward"(Gerald Carne)
8.52 The Band,"Denton Park’? Hymn (Parker),' "Gippsland" Mareh (Lithgow)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Mantovani’s Orchestra.
"Rhumba Medley"
9.31 "North of Moscow"
9.57 Eric Winstone and hisAccordion Band,"When Night is Thro’" (Pate
tison)
10. 0 Recorded interlude
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Overe
seas
10,50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ANOR el
5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
7.45 "Oliver Twist’
8.0 SONATA PROGRAMME:William Pleeth (cello), ana
Margaret Good (piano), Sonatain A Minor, Op. 36 (Grieg)8.29 Claudine Boons (soprano)8.32 Artur Schnabel (piano),Sonata in A Major, Op, 2 Noa,
2 (Beethoven)
9. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC: Prisca
Quartet, Quartet in E Minor(Verdi)
9.33 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-
tone)
9.37 Erwin Sechulhoff (piano)and Taffanel Group ofInstruments, Quintet in E Flatfor Wind nstruments -and
Piano, K.452 (Mozart)
10. 0 Meditation music
10.30 Close down

~ "9 vEDrADeHTt |
€80 kc. 441m.

7. 0, 8.465a.m. London News
9. 0-9.45 Correspondence Schoolsession (see page 20)11.0 For My Lady: MasterSingers; Fraser Gange (baris
tone)
11.20 Waltzes and Women: MerelyMedley
12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Educational session
5. 0 Children’s session
5.15 Tea dance by English Omchestras
6. 0 "Halliday and Son"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.45 Hill Billy Round-Up7, 0 After dinner musi¢7.30 Talk for the Man on theLand: "Lime Rationing," by MfS. D. Blomfield
7.45 What the American Commentators Say8. 0 Listeners’ Own8.57 Station notices
9. Newsreel with Commentary"Dixieland" Selection"That They Might Liv
J.S.A. OMce of ar Infmation programme)10. 0 Close down

28
—

~~


